

## January 2023- December 2023

Please note the fees listed above are the base fees only. NSF Fees (\$35) and Late Pick up fees (\$2 per minute) are non-base fees not covered under CWELCC funding.

Age Group	2022 Fees	Percent Increase	2023 Fees	2023 Fees with CWELCC Discount (52.75%)
Preschool	\$1254	0%	<mark>\$1254</mark>	<mark>\$592.51</mark>
Kindergarten (FDK)	\$851	0%	<mark>\$851</mark>	<mark>\$402.10</mark>
Jr. School Age	\$717	0%	<mark>\$717</mark>	Only eligible until the month child turns 6
Sr. School Age	\$628	0%	<mark>\$628</mark>	Not eligible
Kindergarten Summer Program	\$1085	0%	<mark>\$1085</mark>	<mark>512.66</mark>
School Age Summer Program (Jr.Sr)	\$261 per week	0%	<mark>\$261 per</mark> week	Only eligible until the month child turns 6

\*Please note, if you are paying a per diem rate, multiply your per diem rate by the corresponding number of payable days in the month.

MONTH	DAYS
January 2023	22
February 2023	20
March 2023	23
April 2023	20
May 2023	23
June 2023	22
July 2023	21
August 2023	23
September 2023	21
October 2023	22
November 2023	22
December 2023	21

Signed & Date: \_\_James Webster, Treasurer December 13, 2022 Signed & Date: \_\_Daniel Bennett, Chair December 13, 2022